SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
&1%9@&/ Lonsaner s Co, VS, [e ray” o flog froler

0. 144-%¢  "ED NO.J130-04 D DATETIME OF SALE J-10-0f

JO0D

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. s 20,00
LEVY (PCR PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 42,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE {(NEWSPAPER) S15.00

MILEAGE $ /6,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 200
NOTARY $ {300

TTOT AL o o kst s sk ok sk ok o oo o o ok o oF $ {-/ o
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. s £23%
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL e e s s ok e ok ok ok o o o o o ol e ke ok ok ke ok ok S ?({ }?E
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4/,50

TOTAL e 3k ok 3 ok e ol ot of oo o s ofe o ode ode s s sk e skeok $ S‘flg"o

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 3%5, 7%
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ jo
DELINQUENT 20 $ 6€37

TOT AT st ok ook stk sk st sk o she sk ok o ok $ 3/03, Y{

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S 3’7%@
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ook R Rk ok R R R R S-—7? 9
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /<000
MISC, $ —
$
TOTAL H% % ki e stoaksok st st ok ok o ok g — O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /01 13.76



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

jgmcg’ﬁi%f Covs, s Lo, VS Lfr‘;;/ 4-%1/ il ter

NO. Y4~y ED NO.  OF6-04 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_//-00-9¢ 00O

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s /0193, 70

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s F0% %57

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT o H

MISC. COSTS S —

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s JOZT ST
PURCHASER(S): ’f /% /é é i ;'
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s 039757
LESS DEPOSIT: s 130,60
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s QY4757




LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SIITE 600
FIKST UNION BUILDING 216 HADDON AVENLE
THRRIENCE ). MeCADBLE 123 SOUTH BROAD STRELT WLUSTMONT, NJ 08108
PHILADELPHLA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109 {B36) BAR-T0}
(215) 790-1010 FAX (850} 358-7020

FAX (215) 790-1274
SUITE 503
3 WEST 30" STREDLT
NEW YORK, NY 10018
(9173511188
FAX (917} 3510363

- November 10, 2004
Sheriff’s Office
Columbia County
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Attn: Sheriff Timothy Chamberlain

Re: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Morigage Company of
Pennsylvania
V.

Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr., and Roy C. Holter

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2004-CV-280

Datc of Sheriff's Sale: November 10, 2004 at 10:00 a.am

Dear Sheri{f Chamberlain:

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred to Beneficial Consay mer
Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania, P.O. Box 8621,
Elmhurst, IL 60126 in the deed poll.

If you are in need of any further information, pleasc contact me. Thank you for your
cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

ot

Novlett A, Smifh
Legal Assistant

/nas



REACTIVIEPARER WITH MICHOFAINTED BORD! IR .- Sfin B

_Sonhwm S.m_wwmmm & OOZS_>< PC.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FIRST UNION BUILDING : NUMBER
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 2080 WACHOVIA
PHILADELFH|A, PA 15109 350310

1b<. 1 ﬁH_ u mgﬁm m.OH..W mmqms *****.}*******************&****%**%%***.}***4 _W.M\HCO
‘Nine Thous y e AU

Nov 10/2004 £9,047.57

TOTHE Sheriff of Columbia County ESCROW TRUST
ORDER VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

OF o i e . .
7

Balance Due Sheriff

LUSTHIEDOCUMSNT CONTANE- M INK:  T61 N PHERD HERE . A IMAGE DISADPEACEE VI Ty to T TR TR

aammprya :ompooamam:mmooormrwoomma
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

M éﬁ) Dis, Co. VS /_e r;y 4.,[_3;/ H;‘)'}'\ef

NO. 4~ ED NO. O%6-9¢ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_/)~j0-04¢ 000

BID PRICE (INC:LUDES COST) s J0}93,70

POUNDAGE — % OF BID | s J03 %7

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § -~

MISC. COSTS s

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s JO3T ST

PURCHASER(%): W / /%/Zﬂ é&» At e.z-.f;?f.

ADDRESS:

'NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER! 5) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: | s J03R7 ST
LESS DEPOSIT; s 35000
 DOWN PAYMENT: $ |

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s o975

-4



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY O COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R, Eyerly IV, President, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and placc of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,

continuously in said Town, County and State sincc the day October 20, 27 November 3, 2004

cxactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher of said
newsy-aper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterrisc is interested in the subjcct matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations 1n the foregoing stalement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Con(l%qgwtl)d%%)sywama

) Lo -y Eietanal Seal
My commyissiop ex B])\g;%’anfefder, Notary Public
Scott Twp,, Columbia County
My Commissicn Expires July 3, 2007

Member, Pannsyivaria Assocaton Of Motaries

ANA NOW, oot s 20, , [ hereby certify thal the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in [ull.




LAW QFFICES

M -CABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, "

TERRENCE ). McCABE*** SUITE 600

MARC S. WEISBERG** o SUITE 2080 - 216 HADDON AVENUE
MARGARET GATRO, 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET V5 8381080
E ] '
RITA C BUSCHER < o D5 et FAX (856) 858-7020
FRANK DUBIN FAX (215)790-1274 SUITE 205
BRENDA L. BROGDON* 53 WEST 36™ STREET
SEAN GARRETT *+ NEW YORK, NY 1003
BONNIE DAHL* _ (917 3511188
g&g;{[ E ;EE;?EE%T* FAX (917) 351-0363
JOSEPH VACCARO* / ‘—7))“7[ JOSEPH F. RIGA*

MICHELE DELILLE” ! Of Counsel
CATANIA TRIGO»

* Licensod i PA & N1
** Lacensed in PA & NY
‘9 Lizenced i PA & Nid

* Licensed an PA NY & NY
t Licensod in NY & CT

* Ricenswel in NY

t hinaging Allomey foy NJ
MII.I&:%JIF’ Al xne}; Tur NY

OCTOBER 1, 2004

PROTHONOTARY 'S QOFFICE
COLUMBIA CQOUNTY CQURTHOUSE
MAIN STREET

P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: BENEFICTAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, ET AL
V.
LEROY M. HOLTER A/K/A LEROY M. HOLTER SR., AND ROY C. HOLTER

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS NUMBER 2004-CV-280
ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PREMISES: 429 SOUTH ARCH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Affidavit of
Service relative to the above-captioned matter. Kindly file the
original of record with the Court and return to my attention the time-
stamped copy in the stamped, self-addressed envelope which is provided.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,
*\ '/
. _
Terrénce abe, Esquire

McCabd, Welsberg and Conway, P.C.

TIM/nh
Enclosure
cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real FEstate Division



McCABE, WEISBERG D CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer discount Company d/b/a { COLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr., NUMBER 2004-CV-280

and Roy C. Holter

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby
certify that on the YDAY OF OCTOBER, 2004 , a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s
Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent lienholder(s) as set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant
to 3129 which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

Copies of the letter and certificate of mailing are also attached hereto, made a part hereof and

marked as Exhibit "B."

IV lgd_—

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THISWMDAY OF
OCTOBER, 2004,

%Mw\ﬁéﬂ%

ARY PSBL

City of Philadelphia, Phila. Cour%m ;

NOTARIALSEAL ‘
r LANA T. WATTS, Notary Public
22’

My Commission Expires Nov.




MclLAbL, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McC BE, ESQUIRE Attorney for aintiff
Identification Number 16a26 '

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010
Beneficial Consumer discount Company d/b/a | COLUMBIA COUNTY
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr., NUMBER 2004-CV-280

and Roy C. Holter

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the

date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603 a copy of the description of said

property 1s attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1.

3.

Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter, Sr.,
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Roy C. Holter
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter, Sr.,

427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Roy C. Holter

427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is arecord

lien on the real property to be sold:

Commonweaith of PA Dept. of Labor and Industry,
1400 Spring Garden Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

- Beneficial Consumer discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of

Pennsylvania, P.O. Box 8621, Elmhurst, IL 60126

5 ’?ews?§¥$0?054

Champion Mortgage Co., Inc.,

IR

Plaintift Herein.




5. Name and 2 ‘ress of every other person who has any  ard interest in or record lien
on the property and whose ...erest may be affected by the sale:

Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance
Department of Revenue Clearance Support
Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff’s Sales

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address
Tenant(s)/Occupant(s) 429 South Arch Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Internal Revenue Service Technical Support Group,
William Green Federal Bldg.
Room 3259, 600 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements hercin are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

October 1, 2004 Lj ‘7) ﬂ @@M S

DATE TERRENGE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

I

18 x B
&




McCABE, WEISBERG . D CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer discount Company d/b/a | COLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr., NUMBER 2004-CV-280

and Roy C. Holter

DATE: October 1, 2004

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
OWNER(S): Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr., and Roy C. Holter

PROPERTY: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff’s Sale on
NOVEMBER 10, 2004 at 10:00a.m. in the Sheriff’s Office of the Columbia County Courthouse,
Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage
or judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the
sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than
30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.




Mame and Address of Sender

Check type of mai! or service:

T&..x Stamp Hers

}* mn- M T Cartified I " X
OA n)ﬂm.. f.ﬁm—MﬂmmO _)ZU 002‘% 1 i 2 Recorded Delivary {International} £ issued as a
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-eeeee- — Bene v. Leroy M. Holter afk/a Leroy ML Holter, Sr. Commonwealth of PA Ch mEEom K.omwwwm _m_mémao
2 Holter, L 427 South Arch Street .~ - Burcau of Compliance 20 Waterview Blvd R

15

Berwick, PA 18603

Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter, Sr.
429 South Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Roy C. Holter
427 South Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Roy C. Holter
429 South Arch Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of PA
Dept. of Labor and Industry
1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Beneficial Consumer Discount Compary

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
P.O. Box 8621

Elmhurst, IL 60126

t

Department of Revenue
Clearance Support
Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230 .
Aumn: Shenff’s Sales

wmﬁ.mwﬁmm?;imé Jersey, 07054

Tenant(s)/Occupani(s)
429 South Arch Street . S
Berwick, PA 18603 “

" .
Domestic Relations ; 5L
Columbia County w N
700 Sawmill Road CRLA
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 R

. L

Commonweaith of Pennsylvania -
UmwmaBmE of Welfare

P.O. Box 2675 .
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federai Bldg.
Room 3259, 600MArch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Total Mumber of _um.mnmmﬂ. .

Listed by Sender ‘Received at Post Office

o

i Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employes)
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 189-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370} 754-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

V5.
LEROY & ROY HOLTER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #144 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
OCTOBER ¢, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF LEROY & ROY HOLTER AT 429 S. ARCH ST. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF STEVEN HARTZEL,

SO ANSWERS:

i ek ,—--" . ’ /’
DEPL TY SHERIFE /

TIMOTHY ;1‘ CHA\ABERJ_ AIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 7™ DAY OF OCTOBER 2004

Mt ot

TARIAL SEAL
WENDY TOVER, NGTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.C). BOX 380 Z4 HOUR PHONE
{370 3805622 BLOOMSBURG, FA 178E5 1570} TE4-E100
FAX: [570) THR-5625
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 144ED2004

COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

LEROY M. HOLTER A/K/A LEROY M.
HOLTER, SR.
ROY C. HOLTER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 28, 2004, AT 6:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ROY HOLTER AT 427 SOUTH ARCH

ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO LEROY HOLTER SR., Father, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.,

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS FRIDAY, AUGUST 27, 2004 ‘)_, : :
///J./% %///L//Z/ T~ X 2
NOTARY PUBL Nom T TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
" WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY.PUBLIC SHERIFF

BLOOMSBYURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
X //(m T~

.. #f COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005
P. DANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date_ AUGUST 20, 2004

OWNER OR REPUTFD OWNER

LERCY M. HOLTER
ROY C. HOLTER

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
427 S. ARCH STREET

.15 ACRE
Township
PARCEL NUMBER 04D,09-145-00,000 v BERWICK BORO.  Borough
YEAR TOTAL iy
2000 | 1,668.08 |
2001 1,852.24
2002 1,642.11
2003 1,385.50
| TAX SALE|MAILING  20.00
| H8aREE 0] R
TOTAL $6,637.89

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of
NOVEMBER 2004

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, _ 2003

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by: TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

FEE - $5.00 !

Per Parcel /



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

; Dy
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.C. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
[570) W5-5622 BECHOMSBLIRG, PA 17515 15781 78e-4300
FAX: (570} 3895625
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 144ED2004

COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

LEROY M. HOLTER A/K/A LEROY M.
HOLTER, SR,
ROY C. HOLTER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 25, 2004, AT 6:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF

EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON LEROY HOLTER, SR. AT 427 SOUTH
ARCH ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO LEROY HOLTER SR., , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIfS FRIDAY, ArUGUST 27,2004 e , . -
fﬁ/{g i L { A7 «

NOTARY PUBLIC T
! SHERIFF
R EAL
[ WENDY wg %A\?E‘é" r?&wéav PUBL(‘ -_ ’
{  RLOOMSBURS. r" LIS 20 nu;' s ;;
P naiS3I0N EXPIR E3 NO\:'EMBE 2055 . - > M
o P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



September 30, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Cournt House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE CQ. OF PENNSYLVANIA

Vs

LEROY M. HOLTER A/K/A LEROY M. HOLTER, SR.
ROY C. HOLTER

DOCKET # 144ED2004 JD # 280JD2004
Dear Timothy:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #138071 for the property located at
429 8. Arch Street, Berwick, Pa through November 2004 is $579.69. The amount
owed for the sewer account through November is $463.69, plus $116.00 to satisfy
Lien M.L.D #240-2004. Please be advised that this amount has been revised from
August 25, 2004,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

NS

Kelly £
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsyivania 18603

Phomne: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: {370) 752-8479

0OEEE LICHIASHT dH 10{ST »00Z GE dag



August 25, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Shenff of Columbia County
Court House- P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

V8

LEROY M. HOLTER A/K/A LEROY M. HOLTER, SR.
ROY C. HOLTER

DOCKET # 144ED2004 JD # 2801D2004

Dear Timothy:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #138071 for the property located at
429 8. Arch Street, Berwick, Fa through November 2004 is $463.69,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Greti A
Kelly er
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phore: (870) 732-8477  Fax: (570) 752-8479

OEEE L3ACd3Is” 4K QE:0T1 002 32

2rny



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  8/18/2004 DOCKET # 144ED2004

PLATNTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT LEROY M. HOLTER A/K/A LEROY M. HOLTER, SR.
ROY C. HOLTER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

ROY HOLTER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

427 SOUTH ARCH ST. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON (ETeYy tJoe it SR

RELATIONSHIP A BT HER IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢§-25 ¢y TIME /§¢$  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB___ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
o ¢ oy rr3s D AvteT o < S

DEPUTY —/j (244.. (-b,c/’)d DATE _&£F-25. v ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/18/2004 DOCKET # 144ED2004
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT LEROY M. HOLTER A/K/A LEROY M. HOLTER, SR.
ROY C. HOLTER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERY HOLTER, SR. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
427 SOUTH ARCH ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON (E2ey  HocrFoe 57
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢/ 25 ¢4 TIME /4 %5 MILEAGE OTHER _
Race __ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: ~A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _X.POB___ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

o

OTHER (SPECIFY) g A

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Of 79 vy s s35 DA £ I

DEPUTY ;Q MXK DATE 0/ 25 oy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 8/18/2004 DOCKET # 144ED2004

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT LEROY M. HOLTER A/K/A LERQOY M. HOLTER, SR.
ROY C. HOLTER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1615 LINCOLN AVE, FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON (omnn § Cracpse

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢k-s9 oy TIME 7/ © ¢/ ¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB ¥ POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

{
DEPUTY /@/LM DATE &5 79 oy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  8/18/2004 DOCKET # 144ED2004

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT LEROY M. HOLTER A/K/A LEROY M. HOLTER, SR.
ROY C. HOLTER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON ety (rsg i

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 0f-/9-¢¢ TIME /¢3° MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB_XPOE __ CCSO ___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

i
— 7
DEPUTY /’44 M DATE ¢&&F .79 €Y




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: . SERVICE# 9 - QF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/18/2004 DOCKET # 144ED2004
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT LEROY M. HOLTER A/K/A LEROY M. HOLTER, SR.
ROY C. HOLTER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
. 7 ) o -1
servenueon DAL 4 . ) Sys
./ </ /

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATEN > {9 ~4 TIME /4 4S MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER; 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) B
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY : GJ:Q\; DATE & ~i§~f




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/18/2004 DOCKET # 144ED2004
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT LEROY M. HOLTER A/K/A LEROY M. HOLTER, SR.
ROY C. HOLTER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON ‘i{fm 7/2 Wﬁj’ :u/{
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATES%- 5~/ TIME SESH MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE _ CCSO ___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY CASE:\) DATE o5 — (G- t-f}
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # /4“1-°%

DATE RECEIVED Py

DOCKET AND INDEX 5§/

SET FILE FOLDER UP &~ /5 o4/
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR 7 CK# g%—“;stf

**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

AN
" \- '
\\

EANEAN

SALE DATE Aoy Jo O TIME /400
POSTING DATE At B s -
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK v Jo

2P WEEK 37

3P WEEK v, 5 0¥




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 10, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO, 144 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 280 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land, together with the two-story frame single
dwelling and frame barn and outbuildings thercon erected, lying and being situated on the westerly
side of South Arch Street in D. A. Michael's Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West
Berwick) in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to-wit;

BEGINNING at lhe Northeast corner of Lot No. One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE
by Arch Street North Nine (9) degrees East Forty-five (45) Feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot
Number One Hundred Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrees West
One Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Alley,; THENCE by the said Alley South Nine (9} Degrees
West Forty-five (45) Feet to the Northwesterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five
(185); THENCE South Eighty-one (81) Degrees East One Hundred Forty-six (146} Feet to the place
of beginning.

BEING known and designated as Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-four (I84) of D. A,
Michacl's Susquehanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Celumbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad St. www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19]09



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 10, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 144 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 280 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land, together with the two-story frame single
dwelling and frame barn and outbuildings thereon crected, lying and being situated on the westerly
side of South Arch Street in D. A. Michael's Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West
Berwick) in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to-wit;

BEGINNING at lhe Northeast corner of Lot No. One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE
by Arch Street North Nine (9) degrees East Forty-five (45) Feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot
Number One Hundred Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrecs West
One Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Alley; THENCE by the said Alley South Ninc (9) Degrees
West Forty-five (45) Feet to the Northwesterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five
(185); THENCE South Eighty-one (81) Degrees East One Hundred Forty-six (146) Feet to the place
of beginning.

BEING known and designated as Lot Number One Hundred Ei ghty-four (184) of D. A.
Michael's Susquehanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
{ime of salc,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad St. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 10, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 144 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 280 OF 2004 JID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land, together with the two-story frame single
dwelling and frame barn and outbuildings thereon erected, lying and being situated on the westerly
side of South Arch Street in D. A. Michael's Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West
Berwick) in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to-wit:

BEGINNING at 1he Northeast comer of Lot No. One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE
by Arch Street North Nine (9) degrees East Forty-five (45) Feet to the Southeasterly comer of Lot
Number One Hundred Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrecs West
One Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Alley; THENCE by the said Alley South Nine (9) Degrees
West Forty-five (45) Feet to the Northwesterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five
(185); THENCE South Eighty-one (81) Degrees East One Hundred Forty-six (146) Fect 1o the place
of beginning.

BEING known and designated as Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-four (184) of D. A,
Michael's Susquehanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad St. www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109
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D. is deiivery address

If YES, enter delivery address befow;

1 Insured Mail

4, Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee}

2004 0550 0O0B@ 7003 4733

[1 Registered

374
R
3. Service Type
A Gertified Mail

B.

Rlvd

Parsippany, NJ 07054

'3

itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
EYV1IEW

or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to:
Champion MOrtsage Co,
20 Wat
{Transfer from service label)
102585-02-M9540 b3 Form 3811 Februare.2004.

2. Adrticle Number

]
1
{

livery -

e/.olol

LJ »gang *
7 Addresses
4 Oves
O Ne
3 Yos

C. D

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

1c.0D.

[J Express Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Feg)

L4
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4

y
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D. is delivery address differant from item 1

&
If YES, enter delivery address below:

,._.
Vi
¥ Centified Mail
0O Registered
O Insured Mail

B. Received by ( Printad Name)
3. Service Type

X

NG

2004 0550 0000 7003 470E

desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

VENUE SERVICE

[ECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

#1LLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILD
500 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
SHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is
or on the front if space permits.

VTSR LA T e By &=y =00 = o
Asticle Addressed ta:
NTERNAL RI
. Article Number
{Transfer from service fabef)

Bl SENDER: COMPA) THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS ON ON DELIVERY
1y} ; - - .
£ ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compleie A. Slgnature N
2 ite‘rn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, X 2 T T 0 Agent
o P”?rtq ytO ur name a{‘d aidmssdop the reverse Sl g g B Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. B. Recaived e ",
B Atlach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delive
. or on the front if space permits. N
1 prticle Addressed 1o: 0. Is delivery address differert from item. f?*x// '_Yes
_ it YES, enler delivery address below: . "l No
: L L N
: L . BT
: : : 3
. Commormwealth of PA :
v 1400 Spring Garden St.
. Philadelphia, PA 19103
o 3. Sarvice Type BRGNS
[
8 J Certified Mail [ Express Mail
o [ Registerad 1 Return Receipt for Merchandiz
‘c:?! [T Insured Mall O c.ob.
=
_‘:.:m! _ 4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fee) {1 Yes
b :
2. Article Number
gl
B Granstor rom sarvics ey ?00% 0550 DO0OC ?003 4757
:_38_ Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complets A, Signature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired., X _ . - ’@ ,& nt

M Print your name and address on the reverse ) )’77 QW — oo
so that we can return the card to you. B. Recbited ERE

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, e by (Prted Narme

Tt
e C.ﬁﬁ oéoeﬁe
ar on the front if space permits. J /7//?5 “ /(’é:' L

0. Is delivery address differsnt from f‘lém 17 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

| If YES, enter delivery address Bl - ~— A -er——
U. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION e
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STRELT- 5" FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Type
R Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Rsgistered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O insured Mail O cop,
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) O ves
2. Asticle Number
{Transfer from service fabeal) *004 a550 0o00 7003 4766
' PSForm 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M:12
| B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Alsc complete A. Signature 14ft
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O

B Print your name and address on the reverse ! R B )
so that we can return the card to you ’ e b £ Do R j NN

h : 8. R o Pri .
B Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece, eosived by ( Printed Neme) ©- Date of Deliv

PR,
or on the front if space permits. A6 2 3 m
D. i i i 2 v
1. Article Addressed to: Is delivery address different from item 172 (=]

i YES, enter delivery address below: o

Domestic Return Recetpt

Beneficigl CDC
PO Rox 8671
Elmhurst, IL 60126

- 3. Service Type
§ Certificd Mail  TJ Express Mail
- [ Registared [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
g O Insured Mail O c.op.
% 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
[N
- 2. Article Number
—
E {Transfer from service labef) . _ . ? DFIB D 5350 D_E_ID y ? DD3 4740 -
‘2 PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recsipt 102565-02-M-1
&
1
W



. SENDER: COMP THIS SECTION - ' COMPLETE THIS

ON ON DELIVERY - .

B Complete iterns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A Sjgftufe _ S T Y
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ,x.;;m_.-' OF e ALA » A i Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse v —& Address:

so that we can return the card to you. E. Received by { Printed Name C oEDative
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land, together with the
two-story frame single dwelling and frame bam and outbuildings thereon
erected, lying and being situated on the westerly side of South Arch Street in
D. A. Michael’s Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West
Berwick} in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northeast cormner of Lot No, One Hundred
Fighty-five (185); THENCE by Arch Street North Nine (9) degrees East
Forty-five (45) Feet to the Southeasterly comer of Lot Number One Hundred
Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrees West
One Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Alley; THENCE by the said Alley
South Nine (9) Degrees West Forty-five {45) Feet to the Northwesterly
corner of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE South
Eighty-one (81} Degrecs East One Hundred Forty-six (146) Feet to the place
of beginning.

BEING known and designated as Lot Number One Hundrod Eighty-
four (184} of D. A. Michac!’s Susquehanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $108,635.09

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy
M. Holter Sr., and Roy C. Holter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
‘Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land, together with the
two-story frame single dwelling and frame barn and outbuildings thereon
erected, lying and being situated on the westerly side of South Arch Street in
D. A. Michael’s Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West

Berwick) in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northeast comer of Lot No. One Hundred
Eighty-five (185); THENCE by Arch Street North Nine {9) degrees East
Forty-five (45) Feet to the Southeasterly comer of Lot Number One Hundred
Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrees West
One Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Alley; THENCE by the said Alley
South Nine (9) Degrees West Forty-five (45) Feet to the Northwesterly
comer of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE South

Eighty-one (81) Degrees East One Hundred Forty-six {146) Feet to the place
of beginning.

BEING known and designated as Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-
four (184) of D. A. Michael's Susquehanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT: $108,635.09

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy
M. Holter Sr., and Roy C. Holter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
‘Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010
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LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. SUITE 600
216 HADDON AVENUE
WLESTMONT, NJ 08108
(856) 858-7080
FAX (856) 858-7020

SUITE 2080
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NEW YORK, NY 10018
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FAX (917) 351-0363

JOSLEPH F. RIGA*
OF Counsel

August 10, 2004

Columbia County Courthouse

Main Street
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Beneficial Consumer discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
v. Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr., and Roy C. Holter
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2004-CV-280

Dear Sherniff:

Enclosed please find two copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property relative to the above
matter. I would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendant(s):

Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter, Sr.,
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603, Or 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Roy C. Holter

427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603, Or 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

After service has been effectuated, I would appreciate your forwarding to me the pertinent affidavit

indicating the same.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

TIM/kel

Enclosures

Very truly yours,

TERRENCE J. McCABE, Esquire



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer discount Company d/b/a | COLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V.

Leroy M. Holter a’/k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr., NUMBER 2004-CV-280

and Roy C. Holter (;ﬁzj ay b} /(,l‘)'l

TO:  Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-
captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter, Sr.,
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
Or 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Roy C. Holter
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
Or 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writmay leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein
for any loss, destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

August 10, 2004 B <o /( /‘_"’/c

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land, together with the
“two-story frame single dwelling and frame barn and outbuildings thereon
erected, lying and being situated on the westerly side of South Arch Street in
D. A. Michael’s Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West

Berwick) in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northeast cormner of Lot No. One Hundred
Eighty-five (185); THENCE by Arch Streect North Nine (9) degrees East
Forty-five (45) Feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrees West
One Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Alley; THENCE by the said Alley
South Nine (9) Degrees West Forty-five (45) Feet to the Northwesterly
comer of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE South

Eighty-one (81) Degrees East One Hundred Forty-six (146) Feet to the place
of beginning,

BEING known and designated as Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-
four (184) of D. A. Michael’s Susquehanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT: $108,635.09

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy
M. Holter Sr., and Roy C. Holter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land, together with the
two-story frame single dwelling and frame barn and outbuildings thereon
erected, lying and being situated on the westerly side of South Arch Street in
D. A. Michael’s Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West

Berwick) in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of Lot No, One Hundred
Eighty-five (185); THENCE by Arch Street North Nine (9) degrees Fast
Forty-five (45) Feet to the Southeasterly comer of Lot Number One Hundred
Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrees West
Onc Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Alley; THENCE by the said Alley
South Nine (9) Degrees West Forty-five (45) Feet to the Northwesterly
corner of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE Scouth
Eighty-one (81) Degrees East One Hundred Forty-six (146) Feet to the place
of beginning.

BEING known and designated as Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-
four (184) of D. A. Michacl’s Susquehanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603 |
REAL DEBT: $108,635.09

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy
M. Holter Sr., and Roy C. Holter

TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
‘Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land, together with the
two-story frame single dwelling and frame barn and outbuildings thereon
erected, lying and being situated on the westerly side of South Arch Street in
D. A. Michael's Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West
Berwick) in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northeast cormner of Lot No. One Hundred
Eighty-five (185); THENCE by Arch Street North Nine (9) degrees East
Forty-five (45) Feet (o the Southeasterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrees West
One Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Alley; THENCE by the said Alley
South Nine (9) Degrees West Forty-five (45) Feet to the Northwesterly
corner of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE South
Eighty-one (81) Degrees Fast One Hundred Forty-six (146) Feet to the place
of beginning.

BEING known and designated as Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-
four (184) of D. A. Michael’s Susquehanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT: 3108,635.09

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy
M. Holter Sr., and Roy C. Holter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land, together with the
two-story frame single dwelling and frame barn and outbuildings thereon
erected, lying and being situated on the westerly side of South Arch Street in
D. A. Michael’'s Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West

Berwick} in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northeast comer of Lot No. One Hundred
Eighty-five (185); THENCE by Arch Street North  Nine (9) degrees East
Forty-five (45) Feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrees West
One Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Aliey; THENCE by the said Alley
South Nine (9) Degrees West Forty-five (45) Feet to the Northwesterly
corner of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE South
Eighty-one (81) Degrees East One Hundred Forty-six (146) Feet to the place
of beginning.

BEING known and designated as Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-
four (184) of D. A. Michael’s Susquehanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $108,635.09

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy
M. Holter Sr., and Roy C. Holter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

- -Philadelphia, PA 19109

{215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN ot piece or parcel of land, together with the
two-story frame single dwelling and frame barn and outbuildings thereon
erected, lying and being situated on the westerly side of South Arch Street in
D. A. Michael’s Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West

Berwick) in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northeast comer of Lot No. One Hundred
Eighty-five (185); THENCE by Arch Street North Nine (9) degrecs East
Forty-five (45) Feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrees West
One Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Alley; THENCE by the said Alley
South Nine (9) Degrees West Forty-five (45) Feet to the Northwesterly
corner of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE South

Eighty-one (81) Degrees East One Hundred Forty-six (146) Feet to the place
of beginning,

BEING known and designated as Lot Number Onc Hundred Eighty-
four (184} of D. A. Michael’s Susquehanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT: $108,635.09

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Leroy M. Holter a’k/a Leroy
M. Holter Sr., and Roy C. Holter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE . Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2004-CV-280

Leroy M. Holter a’k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr.,

and Roy C. Holter ‘ /7%?33 oD YL

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOUTS

1, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly
sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendant(s) are

as follows: Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter, Sr.,
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Roy C. Holter
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS 10th DAY

OF August, 2004.

g A

NOTARY PUM

NOTARIAL SEAL |
LANA T. WATTS, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. Coun

My Commission Expires Nov. 22,




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010
Beneficial Consumer discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania
V. NUMBER 2004-CV-280
Leroy M. Holter a’k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr., P ' _
and Roy C. Holter L;/l)”zj . 7D /4/4/

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the
date the Praccipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603 a copy of the description of said
property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter, Sr.,
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Roy C. Holter
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter, Sr.,
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Roy C. Holter
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Commonwealth of PA Dept. of Labor and Industry,
1400 Spring Garden Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103



5.

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of
Pennsylvania, P.O. Box 8621, Elmhurst, IL 60126

Champion Mortgage Co., Inc.,

20 Waterview Bivd, Parisppany, New Jersey, 07054

Plaintiff Herein,

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien
on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support
Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff’s Sales

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address
Tennant(s)/Occupant(s) 429 South Arch Street,

Domestic Relations

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

Internal Revenue Service

Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105.

Technical Support Group,
William Green Federal Bldg.
Room 3259, 600 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

,,_.-f"_/:f’_f - -
August 10, 2004 — / e o
DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff



[‘/i{gi{d;f Asl

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land, together with the
two-story frame single dwelling and frame barn and outbuildings thereon
erected, lying and being situated on the westerly side of South Arch Street in
D. A. Michael’s Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West

Berwick) in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of Lot No. One Hundred
Eighty-five (185); THENCE by Arch Street North Nine (9) degrees East
Forty-five (45) Feet to the Southeasterly comer of Lot Number One Hundred
Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrees West
One Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Alley; THENCE by the said Alley
South Nine (9) Degrees West Forty-five (45) Feet to the Northwesterly
corner of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE South
Eighty-one (81} Degrees East One Hundred Forty-six (146) Feet to the place
of beginning.

BEING known and designated as Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-
four (184) of D. A. Michael’s Susquehanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603 |

REAL DEBT: $108,635.09

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy
M. Holter Sr., and Roy C. Holter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
‘Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



Mc¢CABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

A%

Beneficial Consumer discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Pennsylvania

Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr.,

and Roy C. Holter : ;ﬁj . D- /5/94

NUMBER 2004-CV-280

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the

date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603 a copy of the description of said

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1.

3.

Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Leroy M. Holter a‘’k/a Leroy M. Holter, Sr,,
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Roy C. Holter
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Namc and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter, Sr.,

427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Roy C. Holter

427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

Commonwealth of PA Dept. of Labor and Industry,
1400 Spring Garden Street, Philadeiphia, PA 19103



4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of
Pennsylvania, P.O. Box 8621, Elmhurst, IL 60126

Champion Mortgage Co., Inc.,
20 Waterview Blvd, Parisppany, New Jersey, 07054

Plaintiff Herein.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in orrecord lien
on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Commonwealth of PA Burecau of Compliance
Department of Revenue Clearance Support
Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff’s Sales

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tennant(s)/Occupant(s) 429 South Arch Strect,
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations - Columbta County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105,

Internal Revenue Service Technical Support Group,
William Green Federal Bldg.
Room 3259, 600 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

August 10, 2004

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



EXKIBIT pr

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land, together with the
two-story frame single dwelling and frame barn and outbuildings thereon
erected, lying and being situated on the westerly side of South Arch Street in
D. A. Michael’s Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West
Berwick) in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of Lot No. One Hundred
Eighty-five (185); THENCE by Arch Street North Nine (9) degrees East
Forty-five (45) Feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrees West
One Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Alley; THENCE by the said Alley
South Nine (9) Degrees West Forty-five (45) Feet to the Northwesterly
comer of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE South
Eighty-one (81} Degrees East One Hundred Forty-six (146) Feet to the place
of beginning.

BEING known and designated as Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-
four (184) of D. A. Michael’s Susquchanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603 |

REAL DEBT: $108,635.09

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy
M. Holter Sr., and Roy C. Holter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

v

Beneficial Consumer discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Pennsylvania

Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr.,
and Roy C. Holter

NUMBER 2004-CV-280

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the

date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603 a copy of the description of said

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

I.

3.

Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Hotlter, Sr.,
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Roy C. Holter
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter, Sr.,

427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Roy C. Holter
427 South Arch Strect, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whasc judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

Commonwealth of PA Dept. of Labor and Industry,
1400 Spring Garden Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103



4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of
Pennsylvania, P.O. Box 8621, Elmhurst, IL 60126

Champion Mortgage Co., Inc.,
20 Waterview Blvd, Parisppany, New Jersey, 07054

Plaintiff Herein,

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien
on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance
Department of Revenue Clearance Support
Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff’s Sales

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tennant(s)/Occupant(s) 429 South Arch Strect,
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105,

Internal Revenue Service Technical Support Group,
William Green Federal Bldg.
Room 3259, 600 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief, Iunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

August 10, 2004 /’_//;? e o

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




EXRIBIT 47

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land, together with the
two-story frame single dwelling and frame barn and outbuildings thereon
erected, lying and being situated on the westerly side of South Arch Street in
D. A. Michael’s Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West

Berwick) in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of Lot No. One Hundred
Eighty-five (185); THENCE by Arch Street North Nine (9) degrees East
Forty-five (45) Feet to the Southeasterly comer of Lot Number One Hundred
Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrees West
One Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Alley; THENCE by the said Alley
South Nine (9) Degrees West Forty-five (45) Feet to the Northwesterly
corner of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE South
Eighty-one (81) Degrees East One Hundred Forty-six (146) Feet to the place
of beginning,

BEING known and designated as Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-
four (184) of D. A. Michael’s Susquehanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT: $108,635.09

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy
M. Holter St., and Roy C. Holter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

\' NUMBER 2004-CV-280

Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr., .
and Roy C. Holter ] ?‘}(/957 - D /(/C/

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the

date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603 a copy of the description of said

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

I.

3.

Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Helter, Sr.,
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Roy C. Holter
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Strect, Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter, Sr.,

427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Roy C. Holter
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

| . . .
Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

Commonwealth of PA Dept. of Labor and Industry,
1400 Spring Garden Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of
Pennsylvania, P.O. Box 8621, Elmhurst, IL 60126

Champion Morigage Co., Inc.,
20 Waterview Blvd, Parisppany, New Jersey, 07054

Plaintiff Herein.

5. Name and address of every other person who has a.nyrecord interest in or record lien
on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance
Department of Revenue Clearance Support
Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff’s Sales

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tennant(s)/Occupant(s) 429 South Arch Strect,
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105,

Internal Revenue Service Technical Support Group,
William Green Federal Bldg.
Room 3259, 600 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

/ -
August 10, 2004 T e o

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




EXHIBIT 0

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot picce or parcel of land, together with the
two-story frame single dwelling and frame barmn and outbuildings thereon
erected, lying and being situated on the westerly side of South Arch Street in
D. A. Michael’s Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West

Berwick) in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of Lot No. One Hundred
Eighty-five (185); THENCE by Arch Street North Nine (9) degrees East
Forty-five (45) Feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrees West
One Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Alley; THENCE by the said Alley
South Nine (9) Degrees West Forty-five (45) Feet to the Northwesterly
corner of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE South

Eighty-one (81) Degrees East One Hundred Forty-six (146) Feet to the place
of beginning.

BEING known and designated as Lot Number Onc Hundred Eighty-
four (184) of D. A. Michael's Susquehanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT: $108,635.09

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy
M. Holter Sr., and Roy C. Holter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1610



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer discount Company d/b/a | COLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsyivania COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V.

Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr., NUMBER 2004-CV-280 o
and Roy C. Holter (2&7)(%&: Z)/§£(/

TO:

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAI PROPERTY

Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter, Sr.,
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Roy C. Holter
427 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
and 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603, (more fully described

as attachced) 1s scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on at __

.m. in the Sheriffs Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Sireet, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $108,635.09 obtained by Beneficial Consumer

discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1.

The sale will be canceled if you pay to Beneficial Consumer discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call
Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.,

Youmay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court

to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. Ifthe Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-
1010,

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the

property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule

of distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within (30)
days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will
be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
posting of the schedule of distribution.

7. Youmay also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DQ NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO QR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS
OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY
BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TQ ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O. BOX 186

(570) 784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot piece or parcel of land, together with the
two-story frame single dwelling and frame barn and outbuildings thereon
crected, lying and being situated on the westerly side of South Arch Street in
D. A. Michael’s Addition to the Borough of Berwick (formerly West

Berwick) in the County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northeast comer of Lot No. One Hundred
Eighty-five (185); THENCE by Arch Strect North Nine (9) degrees East
Forty-five (45) Feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Eighty-three (183); THENCE the same North Eighty-one (81) Degrees West
One Hundred Forty-six Feet to Cleveland Alley; THENCE by the said Alley
South Nine (9) Degrees West Forty-five (45) Feet to the Northwesterly
comer of Lot Number One Hundred Eighty-five (185); THENCE South

Eighty-one (81) Degrees East One Hundred Forty-six (146) Feet to the place
of beginning. '

BEING known and designated as Lot Number One Hundred Bighty-
four (184) of D. A. Michael’s Susquchanna Addition to West Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT: $108,635.09

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy
M. Holter Sr., and Roy C. Holter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

{215) 790 1010
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WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Beneficial Consumer discount Company d/b/a IN THE COURT OF COMMON
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
V. PENNSYLVANIA
Leroy M. Holter a’k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr.,
and Roy C. Holter No. Term E.D.

No. Term A.D,

No. 2004-CV-280Term J.D.
ALDY - ED-/4Y
WRIT OF EXECUTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell
the following described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due $108,635.09
Interest from 8/11/04-sale date @ 17.85 $

Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

Dated:_lcd . 1€, 300 N -
QEEAL) Prothenotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County Penna.

By: Deputy



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Beneficial Consumer discount Company d/b/a IN THE COURT OF COMMON
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
V. PENNSYLVANIA
Leroy M. Holter a/k/a Leroy M. Holter Sr.,
and Roy C. Holter No. Term E.D.
No. Term AD.
No. 2004-CV-280Term J.D.

ALY LD jyy

WRIT OF EXECUTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell
the following described property (specifically described property below);

Being Known As: 429 South Arch Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due $108,635.09
Interest from 8/11/04-sale date @ 17.85 $
Total S Plus Costs as endorsed.

Dated: &M - [fﬁ)‘om’{

(SHAL)

T B Wl
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County Penna.

By: Deputy



